Archive Tariff Filings 2009

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

Tariff Filings

12-21-09 - Motion Tariff Sheets

- Request to Reject as Moot Suspended Tariff Sheets and Motion to Place Tariff Sheets into Effect.

12-18-09b - GSS Clean Up Filing

- To remove from Transco's Tariff the Form of Service Agreement for Temporary Storage Service under Section 9 of Seller's GSS Rate Schedule.

12-18-09a - DPE Waiver Letter

- To revise the delivery point entitlement ("DPE") waiver request language contained in Sections 19.1(d) and 19.2(d) of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco's Tariff.

12-11-09 - Amendment to Service Agreement that Contains Negotiated Rates

Executed second amendment to a service agreement with Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc. that contains a negotiated rate under Rate Schedule FT applicable to Phase II of Transco's MarketLink Expansion Project.

12-02-09 - Clean Up Filing to Remove R/S X-170

- Filing to remove Rate Schedule X-170 from Volume 2 of Transco's tariff.

11-25-09 - Form of Service Changes Filing

- To revise certain of the pro forma forms of service agreement included in Transco's Tariff to achieve uniformity among the agreements and to make other revisions consistent with the guidance provided by the Commission regarding non-conforming contracts.

11-20-09 - S-2 Tracker

- To track rate changes attributable to storage service purchase from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

11-20-09 - Compliance Filing and Motion to Place Tariff Sheets into Effect

- In compliance with the Commission order issued November 6, 2009 in the referenced proceeding.

11-19-09 - Penalty Refund Report

- On November 17, 2009, Transco submitted penalty sharing checks to all affected shippers pursuant to Section 54 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco's Fourth Revised Volume No. 1 Tariff.

11-10-09 - RP10-64-000 - Motion to Withdraw Filing

- Motion to withdraw filing made on October 20, 2009 under Docket No. RP10-64-000.

10-30-09 - Plant Thermal Reduction Filing

- To revise Transco's Tariff to implement improved processes related to the replacement of Plant Thermal Reduction ("PTR") quantities in Section 50.2 and 50.3 of the General Terms and Conditions.

10-27-09 - GSS and LSS Tracker Filing

- To track rate changes attributable to storage services purchased from Dominion Transmission.

10-20-09 - Section 39 - General Terms & Conditions

- Propose to add a new Section 39 ("Resolution of Storage Gas Balance Upon Termination of Service") to the General Terms and Conditions.

10-02-09b - General Terms & Conditions Correction

- Substituting Sheet No. 466 from the September 21, 2009 filing.

10-02-09a - ACA Tracker

- Rate Schedules GSS, LSS, SS-2 and S-2 Tracking Filing

10/01/09 - LNG Fuel Tracker

- A re-determination of Transco's fuel retention percentage applicable to Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-S to be effective each November 1.

10/01/09 - Sentinel Compliance Rate Filing

- Sentinel Expansion Project - Docket Nos. CP08-31-000 and CP08-31-002 - Compliance Rate Filing

10/01/09 - Sentinel Negotiated Rates & Non-Conforming Agreements

- Sentinel Expansion Project - Phase 2 - Service Agreements that Contain Negotiated Rates and Non-Conforming Provisions

09/29/09 – Annual Cash-Out Report

- Annual Cash-Out Report and Refund

09/23/09 – Supplemental Tariff Filing

- Supplemental filing to August 31, 2009 filing to comply with order paragraph (E) of the Commission's February 27, 2009 order authorizing Transco's Eminence Enhancement Project.

09/21/09 – General Terms and Conditions Revisions

- Revising certain provisions included in the General Terms and Conditions of its Tariff to update the practices described therein.

09/01/09 - SS-1 Tracker

- Rate Schedule SS-1 7(c) and SS-1 Open-Access tracking filing.

08-31-09c – Eminence Agreements

- Filed Non-Conforming and Negotiated Rates Agreements.

<u>08-31-09b – Rate Schedule ESS - Eminence Rates</u>

- Eminence Enhancement Project cost recovery through incremental demand and storage capacity recourse rates.

08-31-09a – Clean Up Filing

To make miscellaneous revision to Transco's FERC Gas Tariff to update certain company names referenced in the tariff that have been changed, to correct reference errors, and to update and/or clarify certain provisions to more accurately reflect Transco's current business practices.

08-21-09 – ACA Filing

- Annual Charge Adjustment (ACA) Provision

07-31-09 – Cancellation of Rate Schedule WSS

- The purpose of the instant filing is to update Transco's Tariff to reflect conversions, by two customers, from Part 157 service to Part 284 service.

07-30-09 – Rate Schedule SS-2 Clean Up Filing

- To remove duplicative language and to update certain provisions of Rate Schedule SS-2 Storage Service to correctly reflect Transco's procedures and business practices.

07-22-09 - S-2 Tracker

- Tracking rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

<u>07-15-09 – RP09-830-000 – GSS and LSS Refund Report</u>

- GSS and LSS Refund Report

07-15-09 – RP09-692-000 Compliance Filing

- Order 587-T - NAESB compliance filing.

07-10-09 - RP09-558-000 Compliance Filing

– Compliance filing providing further explanations and clarifications.

06-30-09 – DPE Update Filing

- Updates to the delivery point entitlements (DPE) tariff sheets.

06-29-09 – RP01-245-025 & -026 Compliance Filing

- Modify tariff regarding Station 85 pooling.

06-11-09 - RP96-359-041 Compliance Filing

- In compliance with the Commission's May 29, 2009 Order under this docket.

06-11-09 - Tariff Clean Up Filing

- Purpose is to make miscellaneous changes to Transco's FERC Gas Tariff to be effective July 12, 2009.

06-01-09 - Order No. 587-T Compliance Filing

- To comply with the Commission's Final Rule issued February 24, 2009 to incorporate by reference Version 1.8.

05-29-09 - List of Gathering Clean Up Filing

- To clean up the list of gathering points and to be effective as of July 1, 2009.

05-11-09 - Order 712 Compliance Filing

- Orders 712 and 712-A compliance filing regarding capacity release.

04-30-09 - Filing to Implement a New Delivery Lateral Service

- New Rate Schedule FDLS and IDLS

04-30-09 - Negotiated Rates Filing

- Three executed amendments to service agreements containing negotiated rates, all of which pertain to Rate Schedule FT, under Transco's Potomac Expansion Project.

04-23-09 - Annual Adjustment to Rate Schedule SS-2 Storage Gas Balances

- Annual adjustments to Rate Schedule SS-2 storage gas balances and tariff to be effective as of May 1, 2009.

04-03-09 - RP09-410- Compliance Filing

- Compliance Filing - Annual Transmission Electric Power

03-31-09 - Negotiated Rates Filing

- Two executed amendments to service agreements containing negotiated rates under Transco's Momentum Expansion Project between Transco and Southern Company Services.

03-06-09 - Transco Petition

- Petition of Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC for declaratory order or, in the alternative, limited waiver of Standards of Conduct.

02-27-09 - Annual Fuel Tracker Filing

- Proposed effective date is April 1, 2009.

02-27-09 - Transmission Electric Power Cost Adjustment Filing

- Proposed effective date is April 1, 2009.

02-26-09 - Negotiated Rates - Atmos

- Negotiated rates filing under Transco's Momentum Expansion Project by Atmos Energy Corporation.

<u>02-10-09 - Order 717</u>

- Order 717 - Marketing Function Employees

<u>01-22-09 - Order 712 Compliance Filing</u>

- Filing to comply with Order No. 712 (Docket No. RM09-1)

<u>01-21-09 - S-2 Tracker Filing</u>

- Tracking Rate Schedule S-2 rate changes.

01-15-09 - Clean-up Filing

- Updated newly approved sheets from Transco's Third Revised Volume No. 1 into Fourth Revised Volume No. 1.

01-12-09 - Adoption of Certificate

RP09-158-000 - Name changed to Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC